#### 503135167 01/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3181777

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINOD PANDEY	01/12/2009
MATTHEW STAFFORD	01/06/2009
KARL SCHLIEBER	01/06/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T MOBILITY II LLC
Street Address:	1025 LENOX PARK BOULEVARD, NE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30319

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14595751

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

**Correspondent Name:** AT&T SERVICES, INC.

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 2: JOHN SHERMAN - ROOM 2A-207 Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008-1388 CON/ATTWP479USA **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** KEITH E. DRABEK **SIGNATURE:** /Keith E. Drabek/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/14/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2008-1388Con\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-1388Con\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2008-1388Con Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034704 FRAME: 0354 503135167

 $source = 2008\text{-}1388Con\_Assignment\#page4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 034704 FRAME: 0355

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Vinod Pandey, Matthew Stafford and Karl Schlieber hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "IMS and MMS Interworking" which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on December 30, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/346,271; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Mobility II LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1025 Lenox Park Boulevard, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30319 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and

Page 1 of 4

Inventors: Vinod Pandey, Matthew Stafford and Karl Schlieber

Title: IMS and MMS Interworking

**ASSIGNMENT** 

reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request Parks Knowlton LLC to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

	ave hereunto set my hand this $13^{44}$ day
or <u>faman</u> , 2009.	(Cloudey)
	Vinod Pandey
State of <u>WA</u> )	
County of Ying)	
On this 12th day of 1 anway	, 2009, before me a Notary Public te, personally appeared <b>Vinod Pandey</b> ,
	vledged the execution of the foregoing

My Commission Expires: 01/19/2011

OT AP

Inventors: Vinod Pandey, Matthew Stafford and Karl Schlieber

Title: IMS and MMS Interworking

**ASSIGNMENT** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6th day

of January, 2009.

State of <u>Texq.5</u>

County of Travis

On this  $\underline{\omega^{rh}}$  day of  $\underline{\nabla_{\omega n u \in \mathcal{C} V}}$ , 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Matthew Stafford, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

My Commission Expires: November 21, 2009

SHRAVIN K. GUILLORY Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires Nov. 21, 2009 Inventors: Vinod Pandey, Matthew Stafford and Karl Schlieber

Title: IMS and MMS Interworking

ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

of Somer 2009.

Karl Schlieber

State of 6 - 3 = 3

County of Ch - K==

On this day of day of 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Karl Schlieber, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/2

PER COUNTIL